

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3586/2011

M/S EVECO M.B.GMBH TR.M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KISHORE BHARTIYA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report))

Date: 18/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Verma,Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Mr. S. Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Manoj D. Taneja,Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No 1 has filed Vakalatnma. Seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.
Respondent No. 2 has been served. Vakalatnama not filed. No appearance for respondent No. 2. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar