

t

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3586/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2010 in CRLMC No.2845/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S EVECO M.B.GMBH TR.M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KISHORE BHARTIYA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Vishwanathan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj D. Taneja, Adv.
Ms. Gouri K. Dass Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 29.04.2011 is made absolute to last
till the disposal of the appeal.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|