

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1959/2012

M/S IVECO MAGIRUS BRANDSCHUTZTECHNIK GMBH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KISHORE BHARTIYA

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR
Ms. Aparna Viswanathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

After the arguments on behalf of the appellant were heard for some time, a request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent(s).

By way of last opportunity, put up in the next week.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR