

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1959/2012

M/S IVECO MAGIRUS BRANDSCHUTZTECHNIK GMBH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KISHORE BHARTIYA Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aparna Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj D. Taneja, Adv.
Ms. Gauri K. Dass Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Snehasis Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Priyansha Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR