

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1959/2012

M/S IVECO MAGIRUS BRANDSCHUTZTECHNIK GMBH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL KISHORE BHARTIYA

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON'BLE BELA M. TRIVEDI AND HON'BLE DIPANKAR DATTA,  
JJ.] )

Date : 05-10-2023 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj D. Taneja, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Karuna Das Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR  
  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dipankar Datta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Ms.Justice Bela M.Trivedi and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment, with the result that the interim order shall stand vacated forthwith. There shall, however, be no order for costs.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)